
Service Area Service being charged for Charging Policy
Charges for 2025/26                 

£:p

Proposed Charges for 

2026/27 £:p
% Increase

Traffic & Road Safety Road Closures £2,660.00 £2,770.00

Access Markings & Events 

Signings
Various Various

Streetworks Scaffolding Licence  £104.00 £108.00

Skip Licence  £104.00 £108.00

Section 50 Licence  £979.00 £1,016.00

Section 171 Licence £434.00 £450.00

Pavement Café Licences  

FPN & RASWA Fees FPN and RASW inspections Various Various

Highways Development Street Name & Numbering £65.00 £67.50

£168.00 £174.00

£Varies – Multiple 

Plot/Properties

£Varies – Multiple 

Plot/Properties

Highways Inspection Fees/278 

fees/external/capital

Inspection fee increases 

from 8% of cost of works to 

10%

Various Various

Drop kerbs £168 £174

Land Search Income £51.00 £53.00 3.80%

3.80%

3.80%

Appendix 6: Proposed discretionary fees and charges schedule

INFRASTRUCTURE

3.80%

4.10%



Service Area Service being charged for Charging Policy
Charges for 2025/26                 

£:p

Proposed Charges for 

2026/27 £:p
% Increase

Floods & SUDS
Ordinary Watercourse Consent 

Fees
£50.00 £50.00

SABs Pre-Application Advice

Level 1 - Pre-App written 

advice (Rate by hectare 

area)

£198.00-£741.00 £206.00-£769.00

Level 2 - Pre-App written 

advice + 1 meeting
£264.00-£908.00 £274.00-£943.00

Pre-App Site Meeting  (per 

Hr)
£80.00 £83.00

Pre-App Additional Advice 

(Per Hr)
£60.00 £62.00

SABs Application
Set By Statute (rate by 

hectare area)
£420.00-£1,750.00 £420.00-£1,750.00 0%

Waste Sale of  Garden Bags to residents
Garden waste bags to 

residents
£55 / bin £55 / bin 0%

Red recycling
Charge for collection and 

disposal 

Various: £16.92 1100L 

bin, £10.15 660L bin, 

£6.60 360L bin, £5.40 

240L bin

Various: £17.56 1100L 

bin, £10.54 660L bin, 

£6.85 360L bin, £5.61 

240L bin

Red recycling
Re-usable sack/box 

collection and disposal
£1.75 £1.82

Purple recycling
Charge for collection and 

disposal 

Various: £6.60 360L bin, 

£5.40 240L bin

Various: £6.85 360L bin, 

£5.61 240L bin

3.80%

3.80%



Service Area Service being charged for Charging Policy
Charges for 2025/26                 

£:p

Proposed Charges for 

2026/27 £:p
% Increase

Purple recycling
Re-usable sack/box 

collection and disposal
£1.75 £1.82

Glass recycling
Charge for collection and 

disposal

Various: £10.73 240L bin, 

£5.57 140L bin

Various: £11.14  240L bin, 

£5.78 140L bin

Glass recycling
Re-usable sack/box 

collection and disposal
£1.75 £1.82

Food recycling
Charge for collection and 

disposal

Various: £8.90 240L bin, 

£6.64 140L bin

Various: £9.24 240L bin, 

£6.89 140L bin

Food recycling
Re-usable sack/box 

collection and disposal
£1.75 £1.82

Non-recyclable waste
Charge for collection and 

disposal

Various: £30.69 1100L 

bin, £23.37 660L bin, 

£19.46 360L bin, £15.48 

240L bin

Various: £31.86 1100L 

bin, £24.26 660L bin, 

£20.20 360L bin, £16.07 

240L bin

Non-recyclable waste
Single use bag collection 

and disposal
£3.40 £3.53

Waste transfer notes One per customer £42.00 £43.60

Small business packages

Charge for collection and 

disposal (Glass, food, 

recycling bags)

£425 £441

Grounds Re-Use Shops Sales Various Various 3.8%

3.80%



Service Area Service being charged for Charging Policy
Charges for 2025/26                 

£:p

Proposed Charges for 

2026/27 £:p
% Increase

Transport Private MOTs Fixed nationally

£54.85 for a Car MOT - 

Price Fixed centrally. 

Prices increase 

depending on size of 

vehicle

£54.85 for a Car MOT - 

Price Fixed centrally. 

Prices increase 

depending on size of 

vehicle

0%

Leisure Centre Swimming

Adult 4.90 5.00
3.8% 

Rounded

Adult -  Staff 25% discount on full price 3.70 3.75
3.8% 

Rounded

Adult - PTL 50% discount on full price 2.45 2.50
3.8% 

Rounded

FIT4Life Membership 50% discount on full price 2.45 2.50
3.8% 

Rounded
Junior Under 4 Years Free 0.00 0.00

Junior under 18 yrs 2.70 2.80
3.8% 

Rounded
Junior under 18 yrs - PTL 50% discount on full price 1.35 1.40

Senior 60+ yrs 2.70 2.80
3.8% 

Rounded

Senior 60+ yrs - PTL 50% discount on full price 1.35 1.40
3.8% 

Rounded

20 for 15 (Snr) 40.50 42.00
3.8% 

Rounded

Family Swim 12.60 13.00
3.8% 

Rounded

Inflatable Fun Session 4.20 4.30
3.8% 

Rounded

Inflatable PTL 50% discount on full price 2.10 2.15
3.8% 

Rounded

PLACE & COMMUNITY WELLBEING



Service Area Service being charged for Charging Policy
Charges for 2025/26                 

£:p

Proposed Charges for 

2026/27 £:p
% Increase

Masters Swim (ALC & CLC) 5.10 5.30
3.8% 

Rounded

Masters Swim - PTL 50% discount on full price 2.50 2.65
3.8% 

Rounded

Spa 11.80 12.25
3.8% 

Rounded

Sauna/Steam 3.00 3.10
3.8% 

Rounded

Aqua-Natal 5.40 5.60
3.8% 

Rounded

Abergavenny, Caldicot and 

Chepstow Pool Hire & Lifeguard 

(per hour) 

Weekday rate 86.00 88.5
3.8% 

Rounded

Saturday rate 92.50 95
3.8% 

Rounded

Sunday rate 97.50 100
3.8% 

Rounded

Monmouth Pool & Lifeguard Costs

Weekday rate 101.50 103.5
3.8% 

Rounded

2 Lanes 31.20 41.4
3.8% 

Rounded

Lifeguard Weekday 23.50 23.5
3.8% 

Rounded

Lifeguard Saturday 30.00 30
3.8% 

Rounded

Lifeguard Sunday 35.00 35
3.8% 

Rounded
Sports Sessions & Courses



Service Area Service being charged for Charging Policy
Charges for 2025/26                 

£:p

Proposed Charges for 

2026/27 £:p
% Increase

The Monmouthshire Games 

(8.30am - 4.30pm)
21.00 21.00 No Increase

The Monmouthshire Games 

(8.30am - 4.30pm) (days) PTL
10.50 10.50 No Increase

The Monmouthshire Games 

(8.30am - 4.30pm) (days) Sibling 

(25% discount)

15.75 15.75 No Increase

The Monmouthshire Games Card 

(8.30am - 4.30pm) (10 sessions 

25% discount)

157.50 157.50 No Increase

Sports Tots Sessions - Taster and 

One Off sessions
3.20 3.30

3.8% 

Rounded

Sport Camps (Weekly) - 8 week 

provision 
26.20 27.20

3.8% 

Rounded

The Monmouthshire Games - 

Gymnastics
7.10 7.40

3.8% 

Rounded

Dry Side Activities

Wiggle & Giggle (under 12 months) Free 0.00 0.00

Wiggle & Giggle (12-23 months & 

sibling)
1.50 1.60

3.8% 

Rounded

Wiggle & Giggle (24 months to 4 

years)
2.20 2.30

3.8% 

Rounded

Playcentre under 12mths Free 0.00 0.00

Playcentre (under 3 years) 3.90 4.10
3.8% 

Rounded

Playcentre (over 3 years) 5.20 5.40
3.8% 

Rounded



Service Area Service being charged for Charging Policy
Charges for 2025/26                 

£:p

Proposed Charges for 

2026/27 £:p
% Increase

Play Centre Meal Deal 7.20 7.50
3.8% 

Rounded
Fitness Suite Memberships Various Various No Increase
Casual Use Fitness Suite

Student (30 days) 30.00 31.00
3.8% 

Rounded

Adult 7.70 8.00
3.8% 

Rounded

Adult - Staff 25% discount on full price 5.80 6.00
3.8% 

Rounded

Adult - PTL 50% discount on full price 3.80 4.00
3.8% 

Rounded

FIT4Life 50% discount on full price 3.80 4.00
3.8% 

Rounded

Junior under 18 yrs 3.80 4.00
3.8% 

Rounded

Junior PTL 50% discount on full price 1.90 2.00
3.8% 

Rounded

Senior 60+ yrs 3.80 4.00
3.8% 

Rounded
My Journey Casual (Body Blitz, 

Programme, Programme Review)
7.70 8.00

3.8% 

Rounded

Site Personal Trainer Monthly Fee 300.30 310.00
3.8% 

Rounded
Easyline

Easyline Single Rate 5.90 6.10
3.8% 

Rounded

FIT4Life Easyline 2.90 3.05
3.8% 

Rounded
Fitness Classes

Single Rate Only 5.90 6.10
3.8% 

Rounded



Service Area Service being charged for Charging Policy
Charges for 2025/26                 

£:p

Proposed Charges for 

2026/27 £:p
% Increase

PTL 50% discount on full price 3.00 3.05
3.8% 

Rounded

FIT4Life 3.00 3.05
3.8% 

Rounded

10-4-8 Classes 47.50 48.80
3.8% 

Rounded
Children’s Fitness

NRG (11 - 13 years) 3.80 4.00
3.8% 

Rounded

NRG PTL 50% discount on full price 1.90 2.00
3.8% 

Rounded

NRG +1 3.80 4.00
3.8% 

Rounded
Racket Sports

Squash (per court, 45 mins) 8.00 8.30
3.8% 

Rounded

Badminton (per court, 55 mins) 10.75 11.15
3.8% 

Rounded
Table Tennis (per table, 55 mins - 

includes bat hire)
8.00 8.30

3.8% 

Rounded
Hire of Equipment

Racquet Hire 1.60 1.70
3.8% 

Rounded

Sports Hall Ball 1.60 1.70
3.8% 

Rounded
Sports Hall & Rooms (55 mins)

Sports Hall 43.00 44.60
3.8% 

Rounded

½ Sports Hall 21.50 22.30
3.8% 

Rounded

Sports Hall Commercial 71.00 73.70
3.8% 

Rounded



Service Area Service being charged for Charging Policy
Charges for 2025/26                 

£:p

Proposed Charges for 

2026/27 £:p
% Increase

½ Sports Hall Commercial 35.50 36.85
3.8% 

Rounded

Gymnasium/Classroom 22.60 23.50
3.8% 

Rounded
Gymnasium/Classroom 

Commercial
36.50 37.90

3.8% 

Rounded
Aerobics/Dance Studio/School 

Hall
25.80 26.80

3.8% 

Rounded
Aerobics/Dance Studio/School 

Hall Commercial
42.50 44.00

3.8% 

Rounded
Raglan Village Hall (Existing 

Bookings)
12.30 12.80

3.8% 

Rounded
Raglan Village Hall (New 

Bookings)
14.80 15.40

3.8% 

Rounded
Astro Turf Pitches (per booking, 

55 mins)

Full Pitch 54.90 57.00
3.8% 

Rounded

½ Pitch 27.45 28.50
3.8% 

Rounded

Match Rate (per booking, 2 hours) 70.00 72.60
3.8% 

Rounded
3G Pitch

Full Pitch 75.30 78.20
3.8% 

Rounded

½ Pitch 37.65 39.10
3.8% 

Rounded

Match Rate (Monmouthshire 

Junior Football League / East 

Gwent Football League)

89.30 92.70
3.8% 

Rounded

3G Training Pitch Monmouth

3G Pitch Training 27.45 28.50
3.8% 

Rounded



Service Area Service being charged for Charging Policy
Charges for 2025/26                 

£:p

Proposed Charges for 

2026/27 £:p
% Increase

Multi Use Games Area (MUGA), 

(per booking, 55 mins)
Basketball, Football, Netball, 

Training Area (double court)
21.50 22.30

3.8% 

Rounded

Tennis (single court) 6.40 6.60
3.8% 

Rounded
Grass Pitches (per booking, 1 hour 

- includes Cricket Pitch)
Adult (football & rugby) - use for 

Lower Meadow in Abergavenny as 

well

43.00 44.60
3.8% 

Rounded

Junior (football & rugby) - use for 

Lower Meadow in Abergavenny as 

well

21.50 22.30
3.8% 

Rounded

Adult Match Rate (per booking, 2 

hours) - use for Lower Meadow in 

Abergavenny as well

64.50 67.00
3.8% 

Rounded

Junior Match Rate (per booking, 2 

hours) - use for Lower Meadow in 

Abergavenny as well

32.20 33.50
3.8% 

Rounded

Changing/Showers Only

Shower (Per person) 2.70 2.80
3.8% 

Rounded

Group Shower - one room 17.20 17.90
3.8% 

Rounded

Group Shower - two rooms 34.40 35.70
3.8% 

Rounded

Parties Various Various
3.8% 

Rounded 

Room Hire Various Various
3.8% 

Rounded 

Hire of Facilities Various Various
3.8% 

Rounded 

Shirehall



Service Area Service being charged for Charging Policy
Charges for 2025/26                 

£:p

Proposed Charges for 

2026/27 £:p
% Increase

Lettings (Room Only) Various Various
3.8% 

Rounded 

Sale of goods & equipment
Varies depending on 

purchase price
Various Various

Depending 

on Purchase 

price

Market Rents SLA with Monmouth TC Various Various 0%
Rights of Way Orders Recovery of Actual Costs Various Various 3.8%
Recharges External Bodies Recovery of Actual Costs Various Various 3.8%

Old station Tintern Car Parking £2.30-£4.40  £2.40-£4.50
3.8% 

Rounded 

Old station Tintern Sales
Variable event charges and 

shop sales 
Various Various 4%

Old station Tintern Catering Various Various

Depending 

on Purchase 

price

Cafeteria Various Various

Depending 

on Purchase 

price

Pay & Display Income £2.30-£4.40  £2.40-£4.50
3.8% 

Rounded 

General Events Various Various
3.8% 

Rounded 

Sale of goods & equipment Various Various

Depending 

on Purchase 

price

Cafeteria Various Various

Depending 

on Purchase 

price

Shirehall

Countryside

Old Station Tintern 

Caldicot Castle 

Chepstow TIC



Service Area Service being charged for Charging Policy
Charges for 2025/26                 

£:p

Proposed Charges for 

2026/27 £:p
% Increase

Sales VAT Various Various

Depending 

on Purchase 

price

Sales Non Vat Various Various

Depending 

on Purchase 

price

Refreshments Various Various

Depending 

on Purchase 

price

Hire of Facilities Various Various
3.8% 

Rounded 

Educational Events Various Various
3.8% 

Rounded 

Car Parking Charges Pay and Display Income

£2.20 - 2 hr. stay, £2.60 - 

3 hr. stay, £3.30 - 4 hr. 

stay, £6.80 all day. £6.80 

daily charge Tuesday only 

at Byefield Lane. £2.20 

daily tariff charge at Drill 

Hall, Chepstow, Cinderhill 

Street, Monmouth and 

Rowing Club, Monmouth 

car parks. £5.50 day 

Tariff - £25.00 6 day Tariff 

- £30 Sunday tariff first 2 

hours free then £1.40 for 

the remainder of the day

£2.30 - 2 hr. stay, £2.70 - 

3 hr. stay, £3.50 - 4 hr. 

stay, £7.00 all day. £7.00 

daily charge Tuesday only 

at Byefield Lane. £2.30 

daily tariff charge at Drill 

Hall, Chepstow, Cinderhill 

Street, Monmouth and 

Rowing Club, Monmouth 

car parks. £5.70 day 

Tariff - £26.00 6 day 

Tariff - £30 Sunday tariff 

first 2 hours free then 

£1.40 for the remainder 

of the day

3.8% 

Rounded

Museums

Chepstow TIC



Service Area Service being charged for Charging Policy
Charges for 2025/26                 

£:p

Proposed Charges for 

2026/27 £:p
% Increase

Contravention Fees

£25/£50 – Low 

Contravention Fee 

£35/£70 - High 

Contravention Fee

£25/£50 – Low 

Contravention Fee 

£35/£70 - High 

Contravention Fee

Statutory 

Fees Set by 

WG

Residential Street Permits £83 £86 3.8%

Residential Off Street 

Permits
£83 £86 3.8%

Season Ticket Off Street – 

Car Park Specific. (Drill Hall, 

Cinderhill)

£190 £195
3.8% 

Rounded

Season Tickets Off Street - 

Long Stay 

£600 pa. £300 6 months 

or £150 3 months

£620 pa. £310 6 months 

or £155 3 months

3.8% 

Rounded

Season Tickets Off Street - 

Short Stay

£737 pa. £368 6 months 

or £184 3 months

£765 pa. £382 6 months 

or £191 3 months

3.8% 

Rounded

Rents letting of car parks Various Various 3.80%

Recovery Fees Various Various 3.80%

Wayleaves & Easements Various Various 3.80%

Planning Building Control Fees
Varies depending on type 

and size of work
Various Various 3.80%

Planning Development Control
Pre planning advice non 

statutory

Various Various

3.8% 

increase on 

any fees 

controlled 

internally 



Service Area Service being charged for Charging Policy
Charges for 2025/26                 

£:p

Proposed Charges for 

2026/27 £:p
% Increase

FAST TRACK PLANNING 

APPLICATIONS      R1

COMPLETION/PRE-

PURCHASE CERTIFICATES   

R1

Section 106 Admin Fee

Planning Performance 

Agreements

Planning Searches

Planning Applications - 

amending applications

Cemeteries Cemeteries Service Charge Discretionary

INTERMENT  IN EARTHEN GRAVE:

PERSONS 17 YEARS OF AGE OR 

UNDER:

     Stillborn and non viable 

foetuses (New ERB)
No Charge /No Charge No Charge /No Charge

     New single depth grave in 

children's section (New ERB)
No Charge /No Charge No Charge /No Charge

     New Single Depth (New ERB) No Charge /No Charge No Charge /No Charge

     New Double Depth (New ERB) No Charge /No Charge No Charge /No Charge

Various Various

3.8% 

increase on 

any fees 

controlled 

internally 

3.8%

RESOURCES DIRECTORATE



Service Area Service being charged for Charging Policy
Charges for 2025/26                 

£:p

Proposed Charges for 

2026/27 £:p
% Increase

     New Treble Depth (New ERB) No Charge /No Charge No Charge /No Charge

PERSONS 18 YEARS OF AGE AND 

OVER:

     New Single Depth (New ERB) 2026/4052 2103/4206

     New Double Depth (New ERB) 2373/4746 2464/4927

     New Treble Depth (New ERB) 3856/7712 4003/8006

     Re-opened grave to single depth 

- (New ERB)
1386/2772 1439/2878

     Re-opened grave to single depth 

(Transfer ERB)
1284/2568 1333/2666

     Re-opened grave to double 

depth - (New ERB)
1804/3608 1873/3746

     Re-opened grave to double 

depth - (Transfer ERB)
1703/1703 1768/1768

     Cremated remains in Garden of  

Remembrance 
876/1752 910/1819

      Re-opened cremated remains - 

(New ERB)
876/1752 910/1819

     Re-opened cremated remains 

(Transfer ERB)
809/809 840/840

      Cremated Remains in new full 

grave
1479/2958 1536/3071

BRICKED GRAVE: 3.8%



Service Area Service being charged for Charging Policy
Charges for 2025/26                 

£:p

Proposed Charges for 

2026/27 £:p
% Increase

     Single Depth 2541/5082 2638/5276

     Double Depth 3460/6920 3592/7183

     Treble Depth 4373/8746 4540/9079

RESERVATION OF GRAVE SPACE

     Normal

     Cremated Remains 232/464 241/482

RIGHT TO ERECT MEMORIALS

     Normal Grave Space

All memorials for Children's 

Interments

          Headstones 295/590 307/613

          Memorial Vases or Tablets 186/372 194/387

Re-Erection of Memorial following 

safety testing failure

Replacement of existing memorial 118/236 123/245

Cremation Plots

Memorial Vases or Tablets 186/372 194/387

ADDITIONAL INSCRIPTIONS ON 

MEMORIALS
118/118 123/123

Re- guilding of existing Inscriptions 

on all memorials
118/118 123/123

3.8%



Service Area Service being charged for Charging Policy
Charges for 2025/26                 

£:p

Proposed Charges for 

2026/27 £:p
% Increase

EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL FOR 

FULL GRAVE PLOT

     Initial Issue 811/1622 842/1684

     Each subsequent transfer 709/709 736/736

EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL FOR 

CR PLOT

     Initial Issue 553/1106 575/1149

     Each subsequent transfer 486/486 505/505

Form of Assignment 48/48 50/50

Allotments Allotment plots Annual Increase £34 £35
3.8% 

rounded

Central Finance External Fees Staff Time Recovery Various Various 3.80%

People & HR Training
External Training (Raglan 

Training Centre)
Various Various

Housing Careline Alarms non business Weekly equipment rental £5.00 per week per client £5.00 per week per client 0%

Careline Installation Charges
Charge for equipment 

installation
£50 per installation £50 per installation 0%

ADULT SERVICES          

3.8%

PEOPLE PERFORMANCE & PARTNERSHIPS

SOCIAL CARE, SAFEGUARDING & HEALTH



Service Area Service being charged for Charging Policy
Charges for 2025/26                 

£:p

Proposed Charges for 

2026/27 £:p
% Increase

Non residential fees

Actual charge based on Financial 

Assessment in line with legislation 

within the SSWB Act 2014

Means tested assessment 

based on client's ability to 

pay in line with the 

Authority's Social Care 

Charging Policy and the 

SSWB Act (Wales) 2014 

legislation

£24 for an hourly rate of 

care, day care session or 

respite night, up to the 

lower of a client's 

assessed charge or the 

weekly maximum cap of 

£100.  Increase based on 

continued cost of care 

increases especially staff 

costs with the National 

Minimum Wage rising by 

6.7% in 2025/26, an 

increase of 6.7% in the 

Real Living Wage for 

2025/26, plus an holistic 

increase in employers 

National Insurance of 

7.96% for 2025/26. 

£26 for an hourly rate of 

care, day care session or 

respite night, up to the 

lower of a client's 

assessed charge or the 

weekly maximum cap of 

£100.  Increase based on 

continued cost of care 

increases especially staff 

costs with the National 

Minimum Wage rising by 

8.5% for under 21's and 

4.1% for over 21's in 

2026/27 and an increase 

of 6.7% in the Real Living 

Wage for 2026/27, plus 

employer on costs that 

also increased following 

the 2025/26 budget. 

8.33%

Residential/Nursing Fees 

which includes Part III own 

care home being Severn View 

and Budden Crescent

Actual charge based on Financial 

Assessment in line with legislation 

within the SSWB Act 2014

Actual charge based on 

means tested Financial 

Assessment in line with the 

Authority's Social Care 

charging Policy and the 

SSWB Act (Wales) 2014 

legislation

Based on individual ability 

to pay after undergoing a 

means tested financial 

assessment.  The budget 

increase reflects 

announced rise in 

pensions by the UK 

Chancellor of 4.1% in 

2025/26 

Based on individual ability 

to pay after undergoing a 

means tested financial 

assessment.  The budget 

increase reflects 

announced rise in 

pensions by the UK 

Chancellor of 4.8% in 

2026/27 

4.80%



Service Area Service being charged for Charging Policy
Charges for 2025/26                 

£:p

Proposed Charges for 

2026/27 £:p
% Increase

Public Health Fee Income As below see below see below 0.00%

  Commercial licences As below see below see below 0.00%

  Commercial Fee Income As below see below see below 3.80%

           

  Food Safety training
Set internally based upon 

market rates
     

  Discretionary Advisory Visits   74.75 77.59 3.80%

  Veterinary Inspection Recharge
Riding Establishments Act 

1970
325.44 337.81 3.80%

  Riding Establishments
Law requires no more than 

cost recovery
     

  Petrol Station Permits/Licenses Fixed by Government

Petrol Station 

Permits/Licenses. As of 

April 2024 The Health and 

Safety and Nuclear (Fees) 

(Amendment) and Gas 

Safety (Miscellaneous 

Amendment) Regulations 

2024 came into force. 

Operators can pay 

between 1-10 years in 

advance

Remain as 25/26:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

<2500 litres £48 for each 

year of certificate.

>2500 - 50000 litres £65 

for each year of 

certificate.

>50000 litres £137 for 

each year of certificate.

 

 
Registration for acupuncture, 

tattooing and ear piercing

Local Govt (misc Provisions) 

Act 1982
 

New regulated charge - to 

be determined in due 

course

 



Service Area Service being charged for Charging Policy
Charges for 2025/26                 

£:p

Proposed Charges for 

2026/27 £:p
% Increase

 
Local Authority Pollution, 

Prevention and Control
 

Local Authorities has not 

been consulted or 

informed of any proposed 

charges to fee structures 

so assume the say as for 

2023/24

Remain as 25/26:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

  Application fee
Mobile plant 1st and 2nd 

application
 

Low £637, Medium 

£1,020, High £1,530
 

    3rd to 7th application  
Low £381, Medium £610, 

High £914
 

   
8th and subsequent 

application
 

Low £195, Medium £311, 

High £467
 

   

Reducing fee activities dry 

cleaning or standalone PVR1 

or PVRII

 
Low £76, Medium £155, 

High £232
 

   

PVR 1 and 2 activities 

carried on at same service 

station

 
Low £111, Medium £222, 

High £333
 

   
Any other reduced fee 

activity
 

Low £223, Medium £359, 

High £542
 

    any reduced fee activity  
Low £762, Medium 

£1,145, High £1,723
 

 

Private water supplies (fees set by 

Council but within max fig defined 

by EC directive)

Private water supplies per 

risk assessment (Required 

every 5 years)

23/24 - £250 1st risk 

assessment, repeat 

assessment £170 if on 

site visit required.

£276 1st risk 

assessment; £188 repeat 

risk assessment if a site 

visit required.

 



Service Area Service being charged for Charging Policy
Charges for 2025/26                 

£:p

Proposed Charges for 

2026/27 £:p
% Increase

    Sampling (each visit)

As per 22/23 - £100 per 

visit inclusive of invoice 

plus:

Analysis of sample on a 

direct recharge basis up 

to a maximum of £25 if 

taken under regulation 10 

or 11.

Analysis of sample on a 

direct recharge basis up 

to a maximum of £110 if 

taken during monitoring 

for Group A parameters.

Analysis of sample on a 

direct recharge basis up 

to a maximum of £600 if 

taken during monitoring 

for Group B parameters.

Remain as 25/26: £100 

per visit inclusive of 

invoice plus:

Analysis of sample on a 

direct recharge basis up 

to a maximum of £25 if 

taken under regulation 10 

or 11.

Analysis of sample on a 

direct recharge basis up 

to a maximum of £110 if 

taken during monitoring 

for Group A parameters.

Analysis of sample on a 

direct recharge basis up 

to a maximum of £600 if 

taken during monitoring 

for Group B parameters.

 

    Investigation (each supply) 162 171  

Trading Standards. Licences As below

  Fee Income  

         
         
  Explosive Licences      

  New 1 Year Set by HSE £111 £111

  Renewal 1 Year   £55 £55

  New 2 Year   £143 £143

0%

As below As below



Service Area Service being charged for Charging Policy
Charges for 2025/26                 

£:p

Proposed Charges for 

2026/27 £:p
% Increase

  Renewal 2 Year   £87 £87

  New 3 Year   £176 £176

  Renewal 3 Year   £122 £122

  New 4 Year   £210 £210

  Renewal 4 Year   £155 £155

  New 5 Year   £242 £242

  Renewal 5 Year   £188 £188

  Weights & Measures
Weights & Measures Act 

1963
   

  Fee per TSO   £93.86 £93.86

  Fee per TO   £38.00 £38.00

Licensing Licenses As below     3.80%

  Hackney Licenses

Fees set by Licensing 

Committee but must operate 

within laid down EC directive 

limits

The 2025/26 licensing 

fees will be set by the 

Licensing and Regulatory 

Committee on 28th 

January 2025

The 2025/26 licensing 

fees will be set by the 

Licensing and Regulatory 

Committee on 27th 

January 2026

 

  Lottery and Gambling Fixed by Govt      
  Licensing Fixed by Govt      

  Other Licenses

Fees set by Licensing 

Committee but must operate 

within laid down EC directive 

limits

     

0%



Service Area Service being charged for Charging Policy
Charges for 2025/26                 

£:p

Proposed Charges for 

2026/27 £:p
% Increase

Registrars         3.80%

 
Approved Venue - Marriage & Civil 

Partnership
 

mon- weds: 471.50. thurs 

& fri: 497.50 sat: 517.50 

sun & BH: 583.50

mon- weds: 487.50. thurs 

& fri: 515.50 sat: 535.50 

sun & BH: 605.50

 

  Old Parlour  
mon-fri: 274.50 sat: 

324.50 sun & BH: 583.5

mon-fri: 284.50 sat: 

337.50 sun & BH: 605.5
 

  License for approved venues - New   1,575 1,575  

 
License for approved venues - 

Renewal
  1,270 1,270  

 
Registrars attendance @ service 

(Registrar - Superintendent)

Set by General Register 

Office
     

ADULT SERVICES          

Community Meals 
Community Meals &                                              

Day centre meals
 

£6.50 per meal, increase 

in line with rising food, 

raw ingredient prices and 

salary increases

Increase in line with 

inflation as at September 

2025 of 3.8% to £6.75 per 

meal

3.80%

Mardy Park Catering  

£6.50 per meal, increase 

in line with rising food, 

raw ingredient prices and 

salary increases

Increase in line with 

inflation as at September 

2025 of 3.8% to £6.75 per 

meal

3.80%

  Mardy Park room hire  

To increase in line with 

CPI as at October 2024 of 

1.7%

Increase in line with 

inflation as at September 

2025 of 3.8% 

3.80%



Service Area Service being charged for Charging Policy
Charges for 2025/26                 

£:p

Proposed Charges for 

2026/27 £:p
% Increase

Finance Appointeeships  

Increase in line with CPI 

as at October 2024 of 2% 

to £17.60 per month

Increase in line with 

inflation as at September 

2025 of 3.8% to £18.27 

per month

3.80%

Trading Standards Licences  

No opportunity to 

increase fees further as 

max reached in legislation

see below which is a 

longer term aspiration 

over a long period of time 

3.80%

  Fee Income        
           
  Animal Licences        

  Boarding Establishment 
Animal Boarding 

Establishments Act 1963
£169.00 £290 - £320  

  Dog Breeding 
Dog Breeding (Wales) 

Regulations 2014
£169.00 £380 - £550  

  Home Boarding   £82.00 £210 - £290  

  Dangerous Wild Animals
Dangerous Wild Animals Act 

1976
£214.00 £360 - £370  

  Selling Animals as Pets LAIA Regs '21 £119.00 £340 - £470  

  Zoo     £3000 - £3500  


